
2/3/2026                     TEMPORARY RESTRICTION LIST    

* = ADDITION    ** = CHANGE    X = DELETION    TC = TOLL COMMISSION    DL = DAY LABOR 

BO = BRIDGE OFFICE   0000 = UNMARKED ROUTE   S001 = ILL 1   U006 = US 6 I024 = INT 24 

BR55 = BUSINESS ROUTE    

STATE LINE RESTRICTIONS 

 

 U024 QUINCY-WB ONLY-MISSISSIPPI RIVER-EXP 12/31/2030 261K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

6 

* I024 METROPOLIS-OHIO RIVER-EFF 3/1-EXP 10/13/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 9 

 I057 CAIRO-MP 0 TO MP 1-EXP 11/30/2028 14-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

 I064 
GRAYVILLE-INDIANA STATE LINE-WABASH RIVER-EXP 

11/1/2028 
12-06 MAX WIDTH 9 

ADJACENT STATE RESTRICTIONS 

  S150 CHESTER-MISSISSIPPI RIVER-EXP 12/31/2030 160K MAX WEIGHT 
MO 

8 

TOLLWAY RESTRICTIONS 

     

     

WEIGH STATION CLOSURES 

 U014 HARVARD-NB SCALES CLOSED-EXP 3/1/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 I064 OFALLON-EB SCALE-EXP 3/1/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 8 

 I074 CARLOCK-EB SCALE-EXP 5/1/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 5 

FLOODING CLOSURES 

     

UNMARKED ROUTES (Less than or equal to 14’6” MAX WIDTH) 

 0000 
ALSIP-S PULASKI RD-103RD ST TO 123RD ST-EFF 4/1-EXP 

8/10/2026 
12-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

 0000 
BERWYN-OGDEN AVE-HARLEM AVE TO LOMBARD AVE-EXP 

5/29/2026 
08-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-FOSTER AVE-N MENARD AVE TO N NORTHWEST HWY-

OVER INT 90-EXP 5/31/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 0000 
EDWARDSVILLE-N UNIVERSITY DR-IL 143 TO NEW POAG RD-

EXP 6/30/2026 
13-06 MAX WIDTH 8 

 0000 
ELGIN-PAGE AVE TO ENTERPRISE ST-EXP 

7/1/2026              
09-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 0000 
FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS-BUNKUM RD-BRIARWOOD LN TO HOLY CROSS 

RD-EFF 2/4-EXP 7/3/2026 
13-00 MAX WIDTH 8 

 0000 
FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS-RUBY LN-LUDWIG DR TO PLAZA DR-EFF 

2/4-EXP 7/3/2026 
14-06 MAX WIDTH 8 

 0000 
HARRISBURG-SMALL ST-FRANK LEBERMAN RD TO SAHARAH DR-

EXP 5/29/2026 
11-06 MAX WIDTH 9 

** 0000 
HOMER GLEN-S BELL RD- MARTINGALE LN TO GLENGARY DR-

EXP 5/23/2027 
09-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

** 0000 
HOMER GLEN-143RD ST-GOLDEN OAK DR TO PHEASANT LN-EXP 

8/23/2027 
09-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 0000 
JOLIET-CENTER ST-WORTMAN DR TO PLEASANT ST-EXP 

10/31/2028 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 0000 JOLIET-CENTER ST-SB RAMP TO EB INT 80-EXP 10/1/2028 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 0000 
JOLIET-SB CENTER ST/MEADOW AVE ENTRANCE RAMP TO WB 

INT 80-EXP 10/1/2027 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

** 0000 JOLIET-BRIGGS ST-RAMP TO INT 80 EB-EXP 5/31/2026 14-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

 0000 O'FALLON-OLD US 50-OVER INT 64-EXP 7/3/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 8 

 0000 PALOS PARK-W 123RD ST-93RD AVE TO ELM ST-EXP 6/22/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 0000 PALOS PARK-W 123RD ST-LAGRANGE TO 86TH- EXP 6/22/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 0000 
RIVERDALE-ASHLAND AVE-THORNTON RD TO 138TH ST-EXP 

9/30/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

** 0000 RIVER GROVE-N RIVER RD-RICHARD ST TO GRAND AVE & 10-00 MAX WIDTH 1 



GRAND AVE OVER THE DESPLAINES RIVER-EXP 3/31/2026 

 0000 
ROCKDALE-BRANDON RD-US 6 TO PATTERSON RD-EXP 

8/31/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 ** 0000 
THORNTON-ELEANOR ST-WILLIAM ST TO HUNTER ST-EFF 3/24-

EXP 3/25/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

  * 0000 
WINCHESTER- HOOTS ROAD OVER I072-EFF 6/1-EXP 

8/31/2026   
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 6 

MARKED ROUTES (Less than or equal to 14’6” MAX WIDTH) 

     

* S001 CRETE-RICHTON RD TO UNION AVE-EFF 2/26-EXP 2/27/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

** S001 PAPINEAU-IL 1 OVER LITTLE BEAVER CREEK-EXP 5/1/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 3 

* S001 
LAWRENCEVILLE-E 1220TH AVE TO US 50-EFF 2/23-EXP 

12/31/2027 
09-06 MAX WIDTH 7 

 S001 RIDGWAY-STAHLES LN TO W MAIN ST-EXP 10/30/2026 10-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

 S001 RIVERDALE-134TH ST TO 129TH PL-EXP 8/3/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 S003 
GRANITE CITY-SHAEFER RD TO MCKINLEY BRIDGE-EXP 

7/1/2026 
10-06 MAX WIDTH 8 

 U006 
SOUTH HOLLAND-US 6-LOOMIS AVE TO WILLARD AVE-EXP 

6/30/2026 
12-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

 S007 CHICAGO-CAL SAG CHANNEL TO 102ND PLACE-EXP 4/11/2026 09-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 S007 JOLIET-IL 7-SB RAMP TO INT 80 WB-EXP 6/26/2026 CLOSED-NO PEMRIT 1 

 S009 NIOTA-IL 9 OVER THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER-EXP 3/9/2026 CLOSED-NO PEMRIT 6 

 S013 CAMBRIA-SPILLWAY RD TO SHAWNEE TRL-EXP 9/1/2026 12-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

 S013 
MURPHYSBORO-EB ONLY-0.1MI E IL127-BIG MUDDY RVR-EXP 

12/31/2030 
LEGAL WEIGHT 

BO 

9 

** S014 BENTON-FRANKLIN ST TO GRAND ST-EXP 3/31/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

 S015 FAIRFIELD-CR 1200E TO CR 1400E-EXP 8/14/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 7 

 S015 MT VERNON-N ASHLAND LN TO N SPARROW LN-EXP 7/15/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

** S017 MOMENCE-RIVER ST TO OHIO ST-EXP 2/28/2026 08-06 MAX WIDTH 3 

 S017 
WYOMING-1.2MI W IL17/91 SE JCT-SPOON RIVER-EXP 

6/15/2026 
10-00 MAX WIDTH 4 

 S019 STREAMWOOD-SHAUMBURG RD TO IL 59-EXP 6/30/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 U020 ELGIN-UNDER IL 31-EXP 5/8/2026 09-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

* S029  GREENVIEW-S029 OVER SALT CREEK-EFF 3/1-EXP 8/15/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 6 

 U030 
JOLIET-US 30-CASS BRIDGE OVER DES PLAINES RIVER-EXP 

10/31/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 U030 
JOLIET-WB ONLY-CASS ST OVER DES PLAINES RVR-EXP 

8/31/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 S031 ELGIN-OVER US20-EXP 5/8/2026 09-01 MAX WIDTH 1 

* I039 LASALLE-MP 58 TO MP 60-EFF 3/2-EXP 12/1/2026 13-06 MAX WIDTH 3 

 I039 
ROCKFORD-NB ONLY-ROTARY RD TO BLACKHAWK RD-EXP 

4/30/2026 
14-00 MAX WIDTH  2 

* U040 
GREENUP-US 40 OVER THE EMBRASS RIVER-EFF 4/1-EXP 

12/1/2026 
CLOSED NO PERMIT 7 

* US45 EFFINGHAM-US40 TO CLARK AVE-EFF 3/2-EXP 7/1/2026  10-09 MAX WIDTH 7 

X U045 ELDORADO-4TH ST TO JEFFERSON ST-EXP 2/1/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 9 

 U045 ENFIELD-CR 1675N TO 1775N-EXP 7/15/2026 10-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

*  S048 
DECATUR-KING ST TO ELDARADO ST-EFF 2/16-EXP 

3/16/2026    
CLOSED NO PERMIT 7 

*  S050 CICERO-CERMAK RD TO W 21ST ST-EFF 5/29-EXP 6/12/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

  U051 DUQUOIN-PARK ST TO STACY ST-EXP 5/8/2026 12-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

  S053 PALATINE-IL-53 SB OVER US12-EXP 10/31/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

  S053 PALATINE-IL-53 NB OVER US12-EXP 10/31/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

  S053 
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS-IL-53 OVER SALT CREEK-EXP 

10/31/2026 
11-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

  S053 ROLLING MEADOWS-IL-53 SB OVER IL-62-EXP 10/31/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 1 



  S053 ROLLING MEADOWS-IL-53 NB OVER IL-62-EXP 10/31/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

  S053 ROLLING MEADOWS-KIRCHOFF RD TO RAND RD-EXP 10/31/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

**  S054 ONARGA-N 50 EAST RD TO PINE ST-EXP 7/15/2026 13-00 MAX WIDTH 3 

  I055 LINCOLN-INT 55-NB RAMP TO INT 155 NB-EXP 6/30/2026 12-06 MAX WIDTH 6 

  I055 SHERMAN-MP 101-RAILSPLITTER REST AREA-EXP 2/28/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 6 

  I055 SHOREWOOD-SB RAMP ONLY TO EB INT 80-EXP 10/30/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

  I057 CAIRO-MP 0 TO MP 1-EXP 11/30/2028 14-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

  I057 ULLIN-NB ONLY-MP 13 TO MP 21-EXP 8/31/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH  9 

  I057 ULLIN-SB ONLY-MP 21 TO MP 8-EXP 8/31/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH  9 

*  I057 NEOGA-MP 176 TO MP 178-EFF 11/17/2025-EXP 12/1/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH  

*  S058 
HOFFMAN ESTATES-IL 58 INTERSECTION AT BARRINGTON RD-

EFF 4/1-EXP 10/31/2026 
9-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

  S062 
MT PROSPECT-WB ONLY-IL 62-BUSSE RD TO CEDAR GLEN-EXP 

11/15/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

*  I064 
EAST ST LOUIS-INT 64 WB RAMP TO INT 70 WB-EFF 6/16-

EXP 10/16/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 8 

*  I064 
EAST ST LOUIS-INT 64 WB RAMP TO INT 55 SB-EFF 6/16-

EXP 10/16/2026 
12-00 MAX WIDTH 8 

  I064 
GRAYVILLE-INDIANA STATE LINE-WABASH RIVER-EXP 

11/1/2028 
12-06 MAX WIDTH 9  

 

 
 I064 MT.VERNON-WB ONLY-RAMP TO INT 57 SB-EXP 10/14/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 9 

* S070 
EAST ST LOUIS-INT 70 EB RAMP TO INT 55 NB-EFF 3/1-EXP 

7/31/2026 
13-09 MAX WIDTH 8 

 S071 YORKVILLE-IL 126 TO ORCHARD RD-EXP 12/24/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH 3 

* I072 HULL-MP 11 TO MP 14-EFF 3/1-EXP 11/13/2026  13-06 MAX WIDTH 6 

 I072 JACKSONVILLE-MP 54 TO MP 62-EXP 9/3/2026 11-00 MAX WIDTH  6 

* I072 NEW SALEM-MP 30 TO MP 31-EFF 3/1/2026-EXP 8/3/2026 13-00 MAX WIDTH 6 

* S072 KIRKLAND-IL-72 OVER OWENS CREEK-EFF 3/2-EXP 9/30/2026 10-00 MAX WIDTH 3 

** I074 CHAMPAIGN-MP 178 TO MP 180-EFF 1/30-EXP 2/28/2026 13-00 MAX WIDTH 5 

 I074 CHAMPAIGN-EB ONLY-RAMP TO INT 57 NB-EXP 7/1/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 5 

 I074 KNOXVILLE-MP 61 TO MP 63-EXP 6/30/2026 13-06 MAX WIDTH 4 

 I080 JOLIET-INT 80 WB EXIT TO HOUBOLT RD-EXP 10/30/2026 14-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 I080 
JOLIET-INT 80 EB EXIT RAMP TO LARKIN AVE-EXP 

6/26/2026 
14-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 I080 JOLIET-INT 80 WB EXIT TO NB & SB IL 7-EXP 6/26/2026 14-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 I080 JOLIET-INT 80 EB RAMP TO NB INT 55-EXP 7/31/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 I080 JOLIET-WB INT 80 EXIT TO WB MEADOW AVE-EXP 10/1/2028 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 I080 JOLIET-EB INT 80 EXIT TO CENTER ST-EXP 10/1/2028 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 I080 JOLIET-WB INT 80 EXIT TO NB CENTER ST-EXP 10/1/2027 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 S083 
ALSIP-IL 83(127TH ST)LARIME AVE TO CAL SAG RD-EXP 

12/31/2026 
CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 S083 CRESTWOOD-CAL SAG RD TO S LARAMIE AVE-EXP 11/2/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

 I094 CHICAGO-WB-ONLY-INT-94 BRIDGE-EXP 11/26/2026 14-00 MAX WIDTH 1 

 S096 HAMILTON-IL 96 OVER CRYSTAL CREEK-EXP 5/20/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 6 

* S097 
LIMA-IL 96 OVER WHITE OAK CREEK-EFF 3/16-EXP 

7/11/2026 
10-06 MAX WIDTH 6 

 S116 BELLEVUE-AIRPORT RD TO HILLSDALE AVE-EXP 9/30/2027 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 4 

 S116 PONTIAC-HOWARD ST TO REYNOLDS ST-EXP 5/29/2026          12-06 MAX WIDTH 3 

** S126 PLAINFIELD-COPPER DR TO E MAIN ST-EXP 2/27/2026  09-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 S130 GREENUP-4.4MI S US40-RANGE CRK-EXP 12/31/2030 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 
BO 

7 

 U136 EASTON-IL 10 to IL 29-EXP 12/30/2050 CLOSED-NO PEMRIT 6 

  S140 ALTON-WASHINGTON AVE TO MAIN ST-EXP 2/9/2026 CLOSED-NO PEMRIT 8 

 S143 EDWARDSVILLE-HIGH ST TO VANDALIA ST-EXP 7/5/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 8 

 S146 VIENNA-US 45 TO 11TH ST-EFF 2/16-EXP 7/1/2026 12-00 MAX WIDTH 9 



** U150 NORMAL-N WHITE OAK RD TO OLD PEORIA RD-EXP 4/1/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 5 

  S154 
SESSER- FITZGERREL PARK DR TO GUN CREEK TRL-EXP 

11/30/2027 
14-06 MAX WIDTH 9 

  S159 FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS-IL 159 OVER INT 64-EXP 7/3/2026 10-06 MAX WIDTH 8 

  S162 MARYVILLE-HILLCREST DR TO LEE DR-EXP 5/31/2026 11-06 MAX WIDTH 8 

  S176 LAKEWOOD-DEAN ST TO HALIGUS RD-EXP 5/1/2027 11-06 MAX WIDTH 1 

 I180 
BUREAU JUNCTION-MP 8 TO MP 7-BIG BUREAU CREEK-EXP 

10/26/2026 
12-06 MAX WIDTH 3 

 I270 GRANITE CITY-MISSISSIPPI RVR-EXP 6/30/2027 12-00 MAX WIDTH 8 

 I294 HILLSIDE-INT 290 WB RAMP TO INT 294 SB-EXP 12/23/2026 CLOSED-NO PERMIT 1 

SUPER LOAD SECTION (UNMARKED ROUTES 14’7” to less than or equal to 16-00’) 

 0000 
BLUE ISLAND-ASHLAND AVE-2.3MI N IL83-CALUMET SAG 

CHANNEL-EXP 12/31/2040 
232K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
BLUE ISLAND-WESTERN AVE-2MI N IL83-CALUMET SAG 

CHANNEL-EXP 12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-IDA B WELLS-WB ONLY-RAMP TO INT90/94 EB-OVER 

INT290-EXP 12/31/2040 
174K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-IDA B WELLS-WB ONLY-RAMP TO INT90/94 WB-EXP 

12/31/2040 
145K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-IDA B WELLS-0.3MI E INT90/94-UNDER POST 

OFFICE-EXP 12/31/2040 

145,200 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-IDA B WELLS-0.4MI E INT90/94-BETWEEN POST 

OFFICE AND S BRANCH CHICAGO RVR-EXP 12/31/2040 

172,800 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-STONEY ISLAND AVE-NB ONLY-RAMP TO INT94 WB-

OVER STONEY ISLAND AVE-EXP 12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-KINZIE ST-BETWEEN GREEN ST AND HALSTED ST-

OVER INT90/94-EXP 12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-OGDEN AVE-NB ONLY OVER INT90/94-EXP 

12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-OGDEN AVE-SB ONLY OVER INT90/94-EXP 

12/31/2040 
145K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 
CHICAGO-OHIO ST-0.5MI E INT90-N BRANCH CHICAGO RVR-

EXP 12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 CISCO-CH 17 (MAIN ST)-OVER INT72-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

5 

 0000 
DEER CREEK-CH 6 (DEE MACK RD) OVER INT 74-EXP 

12/31/2040 
174K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

4 

 0000 EAST PEORIA-FONDULAC RD-OVER INT74-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

4 

 0000 E ST LOUIS-26TH ST-0.25MI SW IL15-SN RR-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

8 

 0000 
GILSON-CH 17-BETWEEN 1700 E AND 1800 E-OVER SPOON 

RIVER-WOLF COVERED BRIDGE-EXP 12/31/2040 
145K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

4 

 0000 MOLINE-NB ONLY-19TH ST OVER INT74-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

2 

 0000 MOUNT OLIVE-LAKE KA HO RD-OVER INT55-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

6 

 0000 NIANTIC-ACOM RD-OVER INT72-EXP 12/31/2040 145K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

7 

 0000 
ROBBINS-KEDZIE AVE-1.3MI N INT294-CALUMET SAG 

CHANNEL-EXP 12/31/2040 
174K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 0000 SKOKIE-OLD ORCHARD RD-RAMP TO INT94 WB-EXP 12/31/2040 145K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 0000 
WYANET-CH 8 (WYANET WALNUT RD)-OVER INT80-EXP 

12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

3 

SUPER LOAD SECTION (MARKED ROUTES 14’7” to less than or equal to 16-00’) 



     

 S001 
CALUMET PARK-2.4MI N IL83-LITTLE CALUMET RVR-EXP 

12/31/2040 
232K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S003 E.ST.LOUIS-NB ONLY-RAMP TO INT55 NB-EXP 12/31/2040 
128,400 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

8 

 U006 JOLIET-OVER DES PLAINES RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 S007 
PALOS HILLS-0.5 MI N IL83-CALUMET SAG CHANNEL-EXP 

12/31/2040 
174K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S016 
MATTOON-US 45-TO 0.1 MI EAST OF SWORDS DR-EXP 

6/30/2026 
16-00 MAX WIDTH 7 

 S017 LACON-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

4 

 U024 QUINCY-WB ONLY-MISSISSIPPI RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 261K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

6 

 U024 BARTONVILLE-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 203K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

4 

 U030 EAST CLINTON-MISSISSIPPI RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 145K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

2 

 U036 
HARRISTOWN-US 36-INT 72 TO MP 133 ON INT 72-EXP 

5/28/2027 
16-00 MAX WIDTH 7 

 U036 
HARRISTOWN-US 36-EXIT TO HARRISTOWN BLVD-EXP 

5/28/2027 
16-00 MAX WIDTH 7 

 U036 RIVERTON-MP 105-SANGAMON RVR-EXP 12/31/2040 
170,400 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

6 

 I039 
ROCKFORD-NB ONLY-ROTARY RD TO BLACKHAWK RD-EXP 

4/30/2026 
16-00 MAX WIDTH 2 

 I039 ROCKFORD-MP 116-KISHWAUKEE RVR-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

2 

 U041 CHICAGO-NB ONLY-RAMP TO INT55 SB-EXP 12/31/2040 145K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 S043 
PALOS HEIGHTS-0.1MI N IL83-CALUMET SAG CHANNEL-EXP 

12/31/2040 
203K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S043 
SUMMIT-NB ONLY-0.1MI N INT55-SAN & SHIP CANAL-EXP 

12/31/2040 
145K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S043 
SUMMIT-SB ONLY-0.1MI N INT55-SAN & SHIP CANAL-EXP 

12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S045 
MILL SHOALS-IL 14 TO WAYNE/WHITE CO LINE-EXP 

7/31/2026 
15-00 MAX WIDTH 9 

 U045 
URBANA-0.2MI N US150-SALINE BRANCH DITCH-EXP 

12/31/2040 

151,200 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

5 

 S050 
ALSIP-0.4MI S IL50/83 N JCT-CALUMET SAG CHANNEL-EXP 

12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 U051 ROCKFORD-MP 116-KISHWAUKEE RVR-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

2 

 U051 HARRISTOWN-US 51-INT 72 TO CANTRELL RD-EXP 5/28/2027 16-00 MAX WIDTH 7 

 U052 JOLIET-DES PLAINES RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 S053 JOLIET-DES PLAINES RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 
157,200 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S053 
GLEN ELLYN-NB ONLY-0.3MI N INT88-MORTON ARBORETUM DR-

EXP 12/31/2040 

151,200 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S053 
GLEN ELLYN-SB ONLY-0.3MI N INT88-MORTON ARBORETUM DR-

EXP 12/31/2040 

136,800 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 I055 
ELWOOD-NB ONLY-MP 245-DES PLAINES RIVER-EXP 

12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 



 I055 
ELWOOD-SB ONLY-MP 245-DES PLAINES RIVER-EXP 

12/31/2040 
145K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S056 
NORTH AURORA-BETWEEN IL31 AND IL25-FOX RIVER-EXP 

12/31/2040 

140,400 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 I057 BUCKLEY-MP 272 TO MP 273-EXP 8/26/2026 15-06 MAX WIDTH 3 

 I057 MARION-MP 43-MP 53-EXP 6/1/2028 15-06 MAX WIDTH 9 

 U067 GODFREY-2.6MI N IL255-LITTLE PIASA CRK-EXP 12/31/2040 
154,800 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

8 

 U067 BEARDSTOWN-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

6 

 U067 MILAN-0.9MI N INT280-HENNEPIN CANAL-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

2 

 S068 WHEELING-0.2MI E US45-DES PLAINES RVR-EXP 12/31/2040 
243,600 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 I072 RIVERTON-MP 105-SANGAMON RVR-EXP 12/31/2040 
170,400 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

6 

 I072 CHAMPAIGN-OVER INT57-EXP 12/31/2040 145K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

5 

 S078 HAVANA-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

4 

 I080 JOLIET-MP 132-DES PLAINES RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 I080 MINOOKA-WB ONLY-MP 120 TO MP 119-EXP 2/27/2026 16-00 MAX WIDTH 3 

 S083 
ALSIP-0.4MI S IL50/83 N JCT-CALUMET SAG CHANNEL-EXP 

12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S083 
LEMONT-0.3MI N IL171-S&S AND I&M CANALS-EXP 

12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S084 COLONA-2.6MI S IL5-ROCK RVR-EXP 12/31/2040 
141,600 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

2 

 I088 COMO-MP 36-ROCK RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 
194,400 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

2 

 I090 
CHICAGO-WB ONLY-MP 44-TO MAINLINE OVER CTA-WEST OF 

KEELER AVE-EXP 12/31/2040 

270,000 MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 I090 CHICAGO-WB ONLY-RAMP TO IDA B WELLS EB-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 I090 CHICAGO-EB ONLY-RAMP TO IDA B WELLS EB-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 I090 
CHICAGO-EB ONLY RAMP TO TAYLOR ST-OVER INT 290-EXP 

12/31/2040 

261,000 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 I094 
CHICAGO-WB ONLY-MP 44-TO MAINLINE OVER CTA-WEST OF 

KEELER AVE-EXP 12/31/2040 

270,000 MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 I094 CHICAGO-WB ONLY-RAMP TO IDA B WELLS EB-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 I094 CHICAGO-EB ONLY-RAMP TO IDA B WELLS EB-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 I094 
CHICAGO-EB ONLY RAMP TO TAYLOR ST-OVER INT 290-EXP 

12/31/2040 

261,000 LB MAX 

WEIGHT 

BO 

1 

 S097 HAVANA-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

4 

 S100 BEARDSTOWN-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

6 

* S105 BEMENT-WILSON ST TO BODMAN ST-EFF 3/16-EXP 3/30/2026 15-00 MAX WIDTH 5 

 S121 DECATUR-N OF IL105-ADM RR YARD-EXP 12/31/2040 203K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

7 

 S127 
POSEY-1.7MI S IL161-CROOKED CRK OVERFLOW-EXP 

12/31/2040 
120K MAX WEIGHT 

BO 

6 



 U136 HAVANA-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

4 

 S178 LOWELL-3.7MI S IL71-VERMILION RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 138K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

3 

 S251 PERU-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 159.6K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

3 

 I270 GRANITE CITY-MISSISSIPPI RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 120K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

8 

 I290 ADDISON-EB ONLY-MP 6 OVER INT355-EXP 12/31/2040 174K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 I290 CHICAGO-EB ONLY-RAMP TO INT90/94 WB-EXP 12/31/2040 203K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

1 

 I474  BARTONVILLE-ILLINOIS RIVER-EXP 12/31/2040 203K MAX WEIGHT 
BO 

4 
     

A list of Permanent Restrictions is available at: 

https://idot.illinois.gov/content/dam/soi/en/web/idot/documents/doing-business/specialty-

lists/highways/permits/Permanentrestrictedroads.pdf 
 

No permit moves of any type are allowed over ton load limit structures. 

Structures under State Jurisdiction on marked routes are listed at:  

https://webapps1.dot.illinois.gov/ITAP/road/MarkedTonList.pdf 
 

No permit moves of any type are allowed over ton load limit structures. 

Structures under State Jurisdiction on unmarked routes are listed at:  

https://webapps1.dot.illinois.gov/ITAP/road/UnMarkedTonList.pdf 
 

Only legal weight moves are allowed to cross legal weight structures. Marked routes are listed at:  

https://webapps1.dot.illinois.gov/ITAP/road/MarkedLegalList.pdf  
 

Only legal weight moves are allowed to cross legal weight structures. Unmarked routes are listed at:  

https://webapps1.dot.illinois.gov/ITAP/road/UnMarkedLegalList.pdf 
 

A list of posted ton structures and size restrictions at the Illinois State Line not under State 

Jurisdiction is available at:  

https://idot.illinois.gov/content/dam/soi/en/web/idot/documents/doing-business/specialty-

lists/highways/permits/state-line-bridges.pdf 
  

Movement on the Tollway or crossing a Tollway requires a permit issued by the Illinois Tollway. 

https://www.illinoistollway.com/travel-information/overweight-overdimension-permits 

 

Determining whether a road is under State of Illinois jurisdiction or local jurisdiction may now be viewed 

on IDOT’s electronic map located at: http://www.gettingaroundillinois.com   

Select the map for Obstructions and Restrictions under Commercial Maps, upon zooming in turn on the layer 

IL Road Jurisdiction 
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